Note: All financial data are based on current-FY forecasts (with preference given to consolidated figures).
Source: NFRC

Nomura | Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes 3 October 2024

8

Fig. 9: Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes

No. of stocks in each index is as of end-September 2024

Low Adjusted P/B High

Small Cap Index

(1,087 stocks)

95%

Value Growth
Micro Cap Index

(740 stocks)

High 0% Top Cap Index

(50 stocks)

Large Cap

Index

(298 stocks)

Small 100%

A
d

ju
s
te

d
 m

a
rk

e
t
c
a

p

50% Mid Cap Index

(248 stocks)

Prime Index

(989 stocks)

Mid-Small Cap

Index

(1,335 stocks)

85% Small Cap Core

Index

(347 stocks)

Total Market Index

(1,385 stocks)

Source: NFRC

All the indexes (Total Market, the capitalization indexes, Value and Growth indexes, and
Prime) also have indexes based on the 33 industrial sectors.

Divisions based on market cap exclude the value of stable shareholdings.

Value and Growth indexes are defined in terms of P/B ratios adjusted for unrealized
gains/losses.

Nomura | Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes 3 October 2024

9

Fig. 10: Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes performance summary

As of end-September 2024
Price return (excluding dividends), US dollar basis

1 month 3 month 6 month 12 month YTD

Total Market 1385 100.00 1014.29 -0.62 6.68 2.10 19.64 11.41

Value 1009 47.56 2103.47 -0.96 4.04 0.33 18.15 13.78

Growth 717 52.44 432.63 -0.31 9.18 3.76 21.42 9.36

Large 298 86.42 978.80 -0.94 6.06 1.72 20.18 11.98

Large Value 199 39.13 1960.52 -1.39 3.01 -0.55 18.06 14.43

Large Growth 192 47.29 455.47 -0.57 8.73 3.69 22.41 10.05

Top 50 50.05 802.72 -2.35 2.65 -0.25 21.68 12.64

Top Value 28 19.20 1868.81 -2.32 -0.92 -3.30 18.84 16.89

Top Growth 38 30.85 382.49 -2.37 5.00 1.75 24.28 10.14

Mid 248 36.37 1334.38 1.07 11.15 4.57 17.95 11.10

Mid Value 171 19.93 1897.67 -0.47 7.10 2.24 17.05 12.15

Mid Growth 154 16.43 663.09 3.01 16.50 7.54 19.12 9.91

Mid-Small 1335 49.95 1300.35 1.18 11.04 4.56 17.50 10.23

Mid-Small Value 981 28.36 2097.33 -0.02 7.69 2.94 17.50 11.78

Mid-Small Growth 679 21.59 567.78 2.80 15.76 6.77 17.63 8.33

Small 1087 13.58 1210.40 1.47 10.74 4.53 16.46 8.01

Small Value 810 8.43 2314.73 1.06 9.13 4.63 18.59 10.94

Small Growth 525 5.15 413.34 2.14 13.48 4.38 13.23 3.59

Small Core 347 8.96 205.49 1.84 12.17 5.42 17.07 8.93

Small Core Value 239 5.31 304.49 1.36 10.32 4.71 19.07 11.98

Small Core Growth 189 3.65 76.72 2.55 14.98 6.48 14.36 4.78

Micro 740 4.62 239.84 0.75 8.09 2.85 15.35 6.27

Micro Value 571 3.12 328.11 0.55 7.17 4.50 17.88 9.20

Micro Growth 336 1.50 80.99 1.16 10.06 -0.29 10.48 0.86

Prime 989 98.30 1647.94 -0.64 6.70 2.09 19.67 11.48

Prime Value 703 46.36 2036.07 -0.98 4.04 0.24 18.06 13.87

Prime Growth 544 51.94 1232.52 -0.32 9.19 3.81 21.54 9.46

(Index)

No of stocks Weight

(%)

Index

value
Returns (%) *

Note: * Returns are not annualized.
Source: NFRC

Nomura | Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes 3 October 2024

10

Fig. 11: Russell/Nomura Japan Equity Indexes performance summary

As of end-September 2024
Total return (including dividends), US dollar basis

1 month 3 months 6 months 12 months YTD

Total Market 1385 100.00 1961.71 0.30 7.70 3.27 22.40 13.78

Value 1009 47.56 4512.99 0.28 5.38 1.84 21.63 16.92

Growth 717 52.44 755.01 0.33 9.91 4.62 23.51 11.06

Large 298 86.42 1900.76 -0.01 7.08 2.89 22.90 14.31

Large Value 199 39.13 4245.34 -0.12 4.36 0.96 21.52 17.57